(07)				
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1	10-06-2	2003 ^{ET}	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	10-00-2		0236-000	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		3309 attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102300	2. Name and address of receivin		
Maxi Poultry Co., Ltd.			· , ,	
•		Name: Maxi Canada Inc.	LEADING	
		Internal Address: P.O. Box 6	1	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 688 du Parc		
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: St. I in I aurantides Que	ebec Canada ZIP: JOR 100	
☐ Corporation-State		City. St-Lin-Laurentiues,	-otato 211	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		•		
	Morgor			
	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation - State □ Other		
☐ Other	_ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni		
		designation is	⊠ Yes □ N	
Execution Date: <u>June 2, 2003</u>		(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)	cument from □ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	riumbers(s).	B. Toods on di Basila	######################################	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis		
75/868,316; 76/069,160;		1,883,710; 2,238,491;	2,651,142;	
76/224,354		1,952,100; 2,380,164; 2,155,912; 2,418,544	2,687,779 N	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	2,687,770 N	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications a	and 🚐 🗀	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	7 11	
Name: Meyer A. Gross				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$290.00	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed		
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bon	dell_LLP			
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
19th Floor				
		19-0748 for deficiencies in fee	only	
City: <u>New York</u> Sta	te: NY ZIP: 10017			
01 FC:4521 40.00 0	_ li	USE THIS SPACE		
00 FC:8522 \ 250.00 0				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Meyer A. Gross Muyul Sus. September 29, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES

BETWEEN:

MAXI POULTRY CO., LTD., a Quebec corporation, having its head office and principal place of business at P.O. Box 61, 688 du Parc, St-Lin-Laurentides, Province of Quebec, Canada J0R 1C0; (hereinafter the "Assignor");

AND:

MAXI CANADA INC., a New Brunswick corporation, having its head office and principal place of business at P.O. Box 61, 688 du Parc, St-Lin-Laurentides, Province of Quebec, Canada J0R 1C0; (hereinafter the "Assignee");

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the trade-marks cited in the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter the "Trade-Marks");

WHEREAS the Assignor confirms having assigned, sold and transferred unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks on October 4, 2002;

WHEREAS the Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trade-Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. For \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms having assigned to the Assignee all the rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks, including the right to file further applications in any country for said Trade-Marks and to receive registrations therefor, and also including the rights, title and interest to any goodwill connected with any use of and symbolized by said Trade-Marks.

- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee agree to sign all other documents which may be useful and necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the Assignor does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-Marks and the applications for registration thereof
- 3. The parties hereto declare that they have requested the present agreement to be drawn up in English. Les parties aux présentes déclarent qu'elles ont exigé que la présente convention soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED at LAURENTIDES	_, this 2nd day of Jerre 2003
	MAXI POULTRY CO., LTD.
	By:
	Name : ANDREW FRIED MANN Title : VICE - PRESIDENT

SIGNED at LAURENTIDES, this and day of Jene 2003.

By: Name : ANDREW FRIEDMANN

Title : PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE " A"

Trade-marks	United States app. and reg. nos.
YUMMY SELECTION	76/069,160
DINO BUDDIES	76/224,354
YUMMY GOURMET	75/868,316
NACHITOS	2,651,112
SPORTS NUGGETS	2,687,779
BUDDIES	2,418,544
AMIGO BUDDIES	2,238,491
SAFARI BUDDIES	1,883,710
DINOSAUR BUDDIES	1,952,100
CHICKEN PICK-UPS	2,380,164
DIVERCITE	2.155.912

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark Serial No. Filed

YUMMY SELECTION 76/069,160 June 13, 2000

Dated: July 25, 2003

Waxi Cariada inc

Andrew Friedmann

President

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark Serial No. Filed

DINO BUDDIES 76/224,354 March 14, 2001

 \mathcal{W}

Dated: July 25, 2003

By: Andrew Friedmann

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Issued</u>

AMIGO BUDDIES 2,238,491 April 13, 1999

1 0 05

Maxil Canada Inc

Andrew Friedmann

President

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Issued</u>

BUDDIES 2,418,544 January 9, 2001

Maxi Canada ind

Dated: July 25 , 2003

Ardrew Friedma

Pesident

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark

Registration No.

Issued

CHICKEN PICK-UPS

2,380,164

August 29, 2000

Dated: July 25 , 2003

Maxi Canada inc.

Andrew Friedmann

Hesident

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark Registration No. Issued

DINOSAUR BUDDIES 1,952,100 January 30, 1996

Dated: July 25 , 2003

Maxi Cahada Inc

Andrew Friedmann

Preside nt

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark Serial No. Filed

YUMMY GOURMET 75/868,316 December 9, 1999

Maxi Canada inc

Dated: July 25, 2003

Ándrew Friedmann

President

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark Registration No. Issued

SPORTS NUGGETS 2,687,779 February 18, 2003

Dated: July 25 , 2003

Andrew Friedmann

President

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark

Registration No.

Issued

NACHITOS

2,651,112

November 19, 2002

Dated: July 25, 2003

Maxi Callada Inc

Andrew Friedmann

President

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

Trademark Registration No. Issued

DIVERCITÉ 2,155,912 May 12, 1998

Maxi Canada Inc

Dated: July 25 , 2003

Andrew Friedman

Přesident

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the below-listed mark may be served.

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Issued

SAFARI BUDDIES

1,883,710

March 14, 1995

anada inc.

Dated: July 25, 2003

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

A drew Friedmann

President